Fort Hays State University
Student Fiscal Services

Tuition and Fees Schedule*
Fall 2023, Intersession 2024, Spring 2024, Summer 2024

On-Campus Tuition & Fees

FHSU Online Tuition

Undergraduate Graduate gLrJ; ddueart-e Graduate Glr\i(éu'ite Grlg?\lulj te f\%ﬂrgdctézi[re]
Credit Resident/ Non- MSEP Resident/ Non- MSEP FHSU FHSU FHSU FHSU FHSU
Hours Regional Resident Regional Resident Online Online Online Online Online
1 187.80 560.39 261.77 260.96 669.57 371.52 242.76 319.45 374.50 | 428.00 330.00
2 375.60 | 1120.78 | 523.54 | 521.92 | 1339.14 | 743.04 485.52 | 638.90 749.00 | 856.00 | 660.00
3 563.40 | 1681.17 | 785.31 | 782.88 | 2008.71 | 1114.56 728.28 | 958.35 1123.50 | 1284.00 [ 990.00
4 751.20 2241.56 | 1047.08 | 1043.84 | 2678.28 | 1486.08 971.04 | 1277.80 1498.00 | 1712.00 | 1320.00
5 939.00 | 2801.95 | 1308.85 | 1304.80 | 3347.85 | 1857.60 1213.80 | 1597.25 1872.50 | 2140.00 | 1650.00
6 1126.80 | 3362.34 | 1570.62 | 1565.76 | 4017.42 | 2229.12 1456.56 | 1916.70 2247.00 | 2568.00 | 1980.00
7 1314.60 | 3922.73 | 1832.39 | 1826.72 | 4686.99 | 2600.64 1699.32 | 2236.15 2621.50 | 2996.00 | 2310.00
8 1502.40 | 4483.12 | 2094.16 | 2087.68 | 5356.56 | 2972.16 1942.08 | 2555.60 2996.00 | 3424.00 | 2640.00
9 1690.20 | 5043.51 | 2355.93 | 2348.64 | 6026.13 | 3343.68 2184.84 | 2875.05 3370.50 | 3852.00 | 2970.00
10 1878.00 | 5603.90 | 2617.70 | 2609.60 | 6695.70 | 3715.20 2427.60 | 3194.50 3745.00 | 4280.00 | 3300.00
11 2065.80 | 6164.29 | 2879.47 | 2870.56 | 7365.27 | 4086.72 2670.36 | 3513.95 4119.50 | 4708.00 | 3630.00
12 2253.60 | 6724.68 | 3141.24 | 3131.52 | 8034.84 | 4458.24 2913.12 | 3833.40 4494.00 | 5136.00 | 3960.00
13 244140 | 7285.07 | 3403.01 | 3392.48 | 8704.41 | 4829.76 3155.88 | 4152.85 4868.50 | 5564.00 | 4290.00
14 2629.20 | 7845.46 | 3664.78 | 3653.44 | 9373.98 | 5201.28 3398.64 | 4472.30 5243.00 | 5992.00 | 4620.00
15 2817.00 | 8405.85 | 3926.55 | 3914.40 | 10043.55 | 5572.80 3641.40 | 4791.75 5617.50 | 6420.00 | 4950.00
16 3004.80 | 8966.24 | 4188.32 | 4175.36 | 10713.12 | 5944.32 3884.16 | 5111.20 5992.00 | 6848.00 | 5280.00
17 3192.60 | 9526.63 | 4450.09 | 4436.32 | 11382.69 | 6315.84 4126.92 | 5430.65 6366.50 | 7276.00 | 5610.00
18 3380.40 | 10087.02 | 4711.86 | 4697.28 | 12052.26 | 6687.36 4369.68 | 5750.10 6741.00 | 7704.00 | 5940.00

(Tuition and Fees for enrollment in more than 18 hours continue to be assessed per credit hour.)

*Tuition and Fees are subject to change at any time by the Kansas Board of Regents.

Tuition and fees charged will be calculated based on two factors: the type of course (On-Campus or FHSU Online) and the

student’s residency status (Resident/Regional, Non-Resident, or MSEP). An international student is a Non-Resident student.

e A Resident/Regional student will be charged On-Campus tuition and fees for On-Campus courses and FHSU Online tuition
for FHSU Online courses.

e A Non-Resident student will be charged Non-Resident tuition and fees when taking both On-Campus and FHSU Online
courses. A Non-Resident student taking FHSU Online courses only will pay the FHSU Online tuition. An international
student is a Non-Resident student for tuition calculation purposes.

e  Students who meet eligibility requirements for the Midwest Student Exchange Program (MSEP) qualify for the MSEP rate
for On-Campus courses. An MSEP student will be charged MSEP tuition and fees when taking both On-Campus and FHSU

Online courses. An MSEP student taking FHSU Online courses only will pay the FHSU Online tuition. More information

can be found at https://www.fhsu.edu/admissions/tuition/midweststudentexchangeprogram.

Students pay tuition and fees for all hours in which they are enrolled. Changes in residency classification can affect the amount of
tuition and fees owed.

Graduate tuition and fees are assessed based on course enrollment level rather than individual classification. Students will pay
graduate tuition and fees for graduate credit courses and undergraduate tuition and fees for undergraduate credit courses. Graduate
students enrolled in FHSU Online MBA classes will pay graduate MBA tuition. Graduate students enrolled in FHSU Online DNP
classes will pay graduate DNP tuition. Graduate students enrolled in FHSU Online MSCoun classes will pay graduate MSCoun

tuition.

Special fees may be added to select approved courses such as noncredit courses, workshops, conferences, and seminars based on direct
and indirect operating costs.

Students who add or process an add/drop together at any time for the semester will have tuition and fees recalculated at the time of
each transaction. These transactions may change the fee status of the student for the semester, and tuition and fees will be assessed
accordingly. The student is required to remit payment for additional tuition and fees owed at the time of the transaction. If the

recalculation results in a refund due to the student, FHSU will process the transaction to the student account.



https://www.fhsu.edu/admissions/tuition/midweststudentexchangeprogram

